P \$40.00 4598572

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM831316

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee entity type previously recorded on Reel 007242 Frame 0769. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EMERY OLEOCHEMICALS (M) SDN BHD		11/30/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emery Oleochemicals LLC
Street Address:	4900 Este Avenue
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45232
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4598572	EMERION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7704347376

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6159336460

Email: lyang@taylorenglish.com

Correspondent Name: Yan Linda Yang

Address Line 1: 1600 Parkwood Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77799-3001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yan Linda Yang
SIGNATURE:	/Yan Linda Yang/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Corrective Assignment 3#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment 3#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008164 FRAME: 0670

source=Corrective Assignment 3#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008164 FRAME: 0671

900607069 04/05/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM636832

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900589111

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EMERY OLEOCHEMICALS (M) SDN BHD		11/30/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMERY OLEOCHEMICALS LLC		
Street Address:	4900 Este Avenue		
City:	Cincinnati		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	45232		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4598572	EMERION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7704347376

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9842322993

Email: klawson@taylorenglish.com

Correspondent Name: Philip McCann

Address Line 1: 1600 Parkwood Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77799-3001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip MCCANN
SIGNATURE:	/Philip McCann/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2021

Total Attachments: 2 source=01924822#page1.tif

source=01924822#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900607069 REEL: 008164 FRAME: 0672

CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT ("Deed") is made on this 30th November 2020, between the following parties:

- (1) EMERY OLEOCHEMICALS (M) SDN BHD (Company No. 198001009328) of Lot 4, Jalan Perak, Kawasan Perindustrian Batu 9, Jalan Klang-Banting, 42500 Telok Panglima Garang, Kuala Langat, Selangor, Malaysia (the "Assignor"), which expression shall, include its successor-in interest and assigns of the one part; and
- EMERY OLEOCHEMICALS LLC a company incorporated under the laws of the United States of (2) America of 4900 Este Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45232, United States of America ("the Assignee"), which expression shall, include its successor-in interest and assigns of the other part.

RECITALS

- The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the trademark set out in Appendix A ("the Trademark") Α.
- The said Trademark together with the associated goodwill has been sold and assigned by the Assignor to В. the Assignee by virtue of a Trademark Assignment Agreement dated 30th November 2020 (the "Assignment Agreement"). This Confirmatory Deed of assignment is executed for the purpose of recording the said assignment.

NOW IT IS AGREED BY AND BETWEEN THE PARTIES AND THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- IT IS HEREBY CONFIRMED THAT the Assignor assigns, transfers, conveys, delivers to the Assignee 1. effective as of 30th November 2020 (the "Effective Date") for US\$ 10.00 (US Dollars TEN) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been duly acknowledged by the Assignor, all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in respect of the Trademark together with the associated goodwill in respect of the goods, the entitlement to sue for past infringements and all other accrued causes of action, free from all encumbrances.
- 2 The Assignee hereby accepts such assignment and agrees to assume, from and after the Effective Date, all the Assignor's rights, duties, and obligations in, to and under the said Trademark. Upon such assignment, the Assignor shall be released from all rights, duties, and obligations with respect to the said Trademark.
- 3. The Assignee shall take the necessary steps for entering its name as registered proprietor of the said Trademark. The Assignor shall render all necessary assistance to the Assignee for the said purpose including executing all such documents and do all such things as may be necessary for vesting full rights, title and interest in the said Trademark in favor of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS OF the said Assignor and Assignee have executed this Deed on the date aforementioned.

Signed by

For and on behalf of

Emery Oleochemicals (M) Sdn. Bhd.

Name: Harald Klein

Designation: Head of Sales & Marketing, Asia-Pacific

In the presence of

Name: Chen Mei Jing

Signed by

For and on behalf of

Emery Oleochemicals LLC

Name: Jay Taylor

Designation: Regional Managing Director - NA & EU

In the presence of

TRADEMARK Name: Ga

REEL: 008164 FRAME: 0673

Appendix A

Trademark	EMERION			
Country	Class	Regn. No	Expiry date	Status
Australia	1,5	1558062	20 May 2023	Registered
New Zealand	1	827695	22 July 2030	Registered
Indonesia	1	IDM000331140	30 July 2030	Registered
India	1	1999030	27 July 2030	Registered
Pakistan	1	286488	22 July 2030	Registered
Japan	1,5	5394385	25 February 2021	Registered
Japan	1,5	5394386	25 February 2021	Registered
Malaysia	1	2013054495	10 May 2023	Registered
Malaysia	5	2013054498	10 May 2023	Registered
Philippines	1,5	4-2010-09464	4 July 2026	Registered
European Union	1,5	009258831	20 July 2030	Registered
Germany	1	302010042601	31 July 2030	Registered
Brazil	1	830689290	22 January 2029	Registered
Brazil	5	830689303	22 January 2029	Registered
Chile	1	981768	28 December 2022	Registered
Mexico	1	1212470	23 July 2030	Registered
Peru	1,	179133	25 July 2021	Registered
Peru	5	193962	18 July 2021	Registered
Dominican Republic	1,5	183751	29 July 2030	Registered
USA	5	4,598,572	2 September 2024	Registered
Canada	1,5	909609	28 July 2030	Registered
South Africa	4	2010/15790	22 July 2030	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 008164 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 08/04/2023